
Council # Color KEY

Council Experience Last Name First Name Employer Email

Chair Halbrook Courtney Topgolf ckhalbrook@mac.com
Vice Chair Bell Wendy Mecklenburg County Environmental Health wendy.bell@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Each Council has a total of 22 members (including Chair and Vice Chair). Please complete DEMOGRAPHIC SUMMARY below roster. 

INDUSTRY per C&B Article XI: 9 in Councils I & II 

REPRESENTATIVES minimum per C&B:

1  processing

2  food service 

2  retail food stores

1  vending / distribution

No Brady Janice Denny's jbrady@dennys.com
Yes CII Defrancesco Joetta National Environmental Health Association JDeFrancesco@NEHA.org
Yes CII Eisenbeiser Ashley FMI aeisenbeiser@fmi.org
Yes CI Espinoza Albert HEB espinoza.albert@heb.com
Yes CII Hernandez Erik Boar's Head Erik.Hernandez@BoarsHead.com
Yes CII Luebkemann Geoffrey Florida Restaurant & Lodging Association gluebkemann@frla.org
Yes CII Paster Cammarata Tara Cenza Inc., FKA Paster Training tara@cenzasmart.com
Yes CI Schulz John CAVA Restaurants john.schulz@cava.com
No Yoo Woojin Compass Group USA woojin.yoo@compass-usa.com
The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 

Yes A? Babekir Amani Ecolab amani.babekir@ecolab.com
Yes CII Baker Rance National Environmental Health Association rancebaker@gmail.com
No Boyer Ellen Wakefern Food Corp ellen.boyer@wakefern.com
No Celentano Amanda Whole Foods Market amandarain66@gmail.com
Yes CII Corchado Torres Liz National Restaurant Association lcorchado@restaurant.org

Dolhanyk Anne Stop Foodborne Illness a.dolhanyk@gmail.com
Yes A CI Dunleavy Sean Food Safe T Systems sdunleavy67@gmail.com
Yes CII Dwyer Tara Dave's Marketplace tarad@davesmarketplace.com
Yes C? Eastwood Nick The Always Food Safe Company nick.eastwood@alwaysfoodsafe.com
No Fluke Brent CVSHealth Brent.fluke@cvshealth.com
No Hosh Clay National Restaurant Association chosh@restaurant.org unable to attend in person
No Hsieh Hsing-Yi Skogen's Festival Foods hhsieh@festfoods.com
No Hussein Sima Ecolab sima.hussein@ecolab.com
No Johnson Lars LAJ Consulting, LLC/FoodSafetyGuy fsg@foodsafetyguy.com

Green = Recommended Council Member
Yellow = Recommended Council Alternate
No Color = Not Selected



Council Experience Last Name First Name Employer Email

No Millwood Corey Publix Supermarkets corey.millwood@publix.com
No Rubio Jaguey Blanca Estela Grupo Delcen (Management systems Certifications) blanca.rubio@grupodelcen.com
No San Nicolas Thomas IMPACT Food Safety & Environmental Health Services thomas@impactinspection.com
Yes CII Sigler Larry Waffle House Inc. larrysigler@wafflehouse.com
No Smith Melissa StateFoodSafety melissa.smith@statefoodsafety.com
No Stefanski Kristina RBS kstefans@retailbusinessservices.com
Yes CII Sweet Bridget Amtrak bridget@sweetgroupllc.com
Yes CII Wood Sharon Individual spwood1983@outlook.com

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

REGULATORY per C&B Article XI: 9 in Council I & II 

REPRESENTATIVES 2  territories, DC, or federal

7  apportioned among state and local

No Beckham Renee Houston Health Department Renee.beckham@houstontx.gov
Yes CII Daniel Justin Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov
Yes ACI Morales David Maricopa County Environmental Services David.morales@maricopa.gov
Yes ACIII Pickle Debbie Tennessee Department of Health Debbie.Pickle@tn.gov
No Smith Stefanie Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture stefsmith@pa.gov
Yes CII Sylvis Christine Southern Nevada Health District sylvis@snhd.org
No Touhey Michael Washoe County Health District mtouhey@washoecounty.gov
No Vauls Patricia Maryland Department of Health patricia.vauls@maryland.gov
Yes ACIII Wiedmeyer Lindy City of Racine Health Department Lindy.Wiedmeyer@cityofracine.org

The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 
Yes CII Hilton DeBrena Tulsa Health Department dhilton@tulsa-health.org
Yes CII Schaffer Michael Fort Bend County Health and Human Services michael.schaffer@fortbendcountytx.gov
Yes CII Speltz Mark Iowa Department of Inspections & Appeals mark.speltz@dia.iowa.gov
No Jensen Sarah Franklin County Public Health sarahjensen@franklincountyohio.gov
No Pollock Evelin Harris County Public Health Evelin.pollock@phs.hctx.net
No WOODS YOLANDA SHELBY COUNTY GOVERNMENT yolanda.woods@shelbycountytn.gov
No Miller Erin Virginia Department of Health - Alexandria Health Dept. erin.miller@vdh.virginia.gov
No Ludwig Daniel Douglas County Health Department (Nebraska) daniel.ludwig@douglascounty-ne.gov
Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

ACADEMIA per C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II 

Yes CIII Gina Kramer Nicholson The Ohio State University nicholsonkramer.1@osu.edu
The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 



Council Experience Last Name First Name Employer Email

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

CONSUMER per C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II 

No Hill Michelle AllergenFreeCooking.com michelle@allergenfreecook.com

The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

AT LARGE per C&B Article XI: N/A in Councils I & II 

REPRESENTATIVES

The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

may include representatives from federal agencies, academia, and other stakeholder groups


